

2023 <u>SYNOD</u>

<u>COUNCIL</u>

NOMINATION

FORM

## **Job Description for Synod Council**

Position: Member of Synod Council

Purpose of Position: To serve as a member of the board of directors of NEP Synod

<u>Term of office:</u> 3 years, 2 years for youth, or completion of a term; may be reelected once.

Responsibilities and Duties: As outlined in Synod Constitution particularly Chapter 10

<u>Time Required:</u> 4 meetings per year plus special meetings as needed & time serving on a related Synod Council Committee: Approximately July, October, January, March; locations vary throughout the Synod and may include a videoconferencing platform like Zoom;

Saturdays from 9:00 am- 12 noon

## **DEADLINE: WEDNESDAY, MAY 17, 2023 EMAIL NOMINATION FORM:**

info@nepsynod.org

## Qualifications and Skills:

- \*Must be a voting member of a Synod congregation
- \*Must be willing to assume fiduciary responsibility for the governance of this Synod
- \*Attendance at Synod Assembly is <u>not</u> required. However, if you are not a congregational voting member you are encouraged to attend with privilege of "Voice and Vote." Financial assistance is available for the registration fee.

## **BIOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION**

NOMINATED AT: ☐ Mission District ☐ Synod Assembly
MISSION DISTRICT
REPRESENTATIONAL CATEGORY (Lay Female, Lay Male, Male/Female Youth, Clergy):
Name:
Address:
Telephone:Email address:
For which position are you willing to serve:
Vocation/Occupation:
Congregational membership (name & location):
Involvement in congregation & other churchwide organizations:
Involvement in community:

DEADLINE: WEDNESDAY, MAY 17, 2023 EMAIL NOMINATION FORM: info@nepsynod.org